



## Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

### WN-2015-00227 – Continence Patients

1. Do you use a centralised management system\* to manage the care of continence patients in your area?

*The information requested is not held by the CCG. It is advised you refer your request to [Norfolk Community Health and Care NHS Trust](#) who would be better placed to respond to this query.*

2. If so, when did you start using the system?

*See response to question 1.*

3. The budget for continence care for the following years: 2012/2013, 2013/2014 and 2014/2015

*NHS North Norfolk CCG, NHS South Norfolk CCG, NHS West Norfolk CCG and NHS Norwich CCG only came into existence on 1 April 2013, information prior to this date is not held.*

*For information relating to 1 April 2013 onwards, the CCG confirm the information requested is not held. The continence care is part of the NCH&C block contract and therefore cannot be separated out in terms of budget and spend.*

4. The spend on continence care for the following years: 2012/2013, 2013/2014 and 2014/2015

*See response to question 3.*

**\*A centralised database system that allows for the automated management of prescriptions and monitoring of individual continence patients within the community**